LEASE AMENDMENT NUMBER FIFTEEN

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF COLLIN

WHEREAS, <u>Collin County</u> herein called Lessor, and <u>Collin County Homeland</u> <u>Security</u> herein called Lessee, entered into a lease agreement dated <u>February 1, 2006</u>, (the "Lease") covering the premises described as <u>Collin County Courthouse, 2100 Bloomdale</u> <u>Road, McKinney, Texas 75071.</u>

NOW, THEREFORE, Lessor and Lessee hereby amend the Lease as follows:

- 1. Extend lease term for a period of one year commencing September 1, 2016 through August 31, 2017.
- 2. Effective September 1, 2016 increase square footage to 2,024 square foot.

Except as amended hereby, the Lease and all of its terms and conditions shall remain in full force and effect.

LESSOR:

Collin Coxin By: Judge Keith County Judge Date:

LESSEE: Collin Cour uritv elanc By: Judge Keith Self / County Judge Date: